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IN REPLY - ./ - / - 4 - . . ;
REFER TO QM 293 | LR L e p E. y. ’ Al { A
Anderson, F X '

YLALIMLAL Y Vg LUy

Mrs. M. J. Anderson
R.F.D.#2
Violae, Ill.

Dear Madam:

During the past three years, numerous communications
heve been forwarded you relative to the pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress of March 2,
1929, as amended.

Under the law, 1933 is the last year you may make
the pilgrimage at the expense of the Government, and it is
imperative that this office have an expression from you as
to whether or not you desire to take advantage of the oppor-
tunity afforded you.

It is requested therefore you answer the following ;
inquiry, sign your name, and return this letter to this office. &

..\
LN

‘h‘g

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE IN 19339 e
(Yes) or (No)

7, .
,.r&':t;'._.._'__‘{._"_..._..,._,.,..'_. e e S

. Sign here <215

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General, R o
lod = &
\ [ R .
Very truly yours, .. "2 N

7 N\g '4 ‘t'

C;;;E}vj;{fuk ‘i;zz‘ﬁ'wfi;***lh\ﬁ
ey
CHAS. W. DIETZ, #
Encl.: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Asgistant.

Q. M. C. Form 356 gO[d Form 493)
Approved December 1, 102

—-ea o%O

IMMEDIATE ACTION




WAR DEPARTMENT

N npu;
REFER TO QM 293 A“'M
Anderson, Frank OA

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTORN

Jamuary 5, 1933

Mrs. M. J. Anderson

R.F.D.42
Viola, Ill.

Dear Madam:

During the past three years, numerous communications
heve been forwarded you relative to the pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress of March 2,
1929, as amended.

Under the law, 1933 is the last year you may make
the pilgrimage at the expense of the Government, and it is
imperative that this office have an expression from you as
to whether or not you desire to take advantage of the oppor-
tunity afforded you,.

It is requested therefore you answer the following
inquiry, sign your name, and return this letter to this office. &

—9

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE IN 1933% LT i
(Yes) or (No)

ros J Sk (Lo il
: /8ign here i

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replying. = @

For The Quartermaster General, . i D @ =
\ .”.,;2 - 5 ~
Very trul OUPE, N T Axifi
e :v?/:.!fub-‘f’_f—"&’bw‘; ! 8L 4
CBAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl.: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
' Env. Assistant.
Q. M. C. Form 356 gold Form 493)
Approved December 1, 102 -804 OP0

IMMEDIATE ACTION
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QM 293 A-M WAR DEFPARTMENT
Anderson Frank E (OA) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMNERAL October 12, 1952
WASHINGTON

¥rs M J Anderson
FFD #2
Viola I11

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemsteries in Europe. ' This was done in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfert and solace from the
visgit.

You are numbersd among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to:Europe.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from. you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advanse. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as ‘it is to know the

names of those who do.

Will you please devote a few moments of your time to write

either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space , thus
indicating whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage during 1933
and sign your name here Al . Use the enclosed

envelope, which requires no postage, and return this sheet.

This reply will assure your Government that no worthy Mother
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of a loved one
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary preparations
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the privilege.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY rREFEr To QM 293 A-M
Anderson;, Frank B, (0X)

July 9, 1932,

Kra, Mo Js Anderson,
RED f2;
Viola, I11.

. Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as.amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make thée pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
doesa not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR NOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided” in the blank space
following the question, When you have answered the question, sipn your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1630, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a ecircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write angwer here)

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON }

aM 293 A-M

IN REPLY REFER TO

Andersoa, Frank E. (O0=A) M Oct. 13, 1931

re. Ms Jo Anderson,
RED #2,

ViOJ.."'-‘-, Il1.
Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are agsured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1935. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may

be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M., Corps,
Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A-}

T October 2
Anderson, Frenk E. 0-A M- s 1931

Mrs. M. J. Anderson,
RFD #2,
Viola, Illinois

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondencs relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended Mey 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
poetage.

1. Do you desire to make & pilgrimage

in 1932° .
LU —

2. Please state your age and condition Age: - i
of health: Health: 4 x

3. Do you speak English? >y

4, What other language do you speak? gt i

For The Quartermaster General,

Encl:
Env. Asgisgtant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QM—EQB_AM
tnd SRl A s June 20, 1901
Anderscn, Frunk E, PFC (OA) M

WlBe da Jeo ANQOTSE0N,
- iy o
e

o L& AF )
Viola, Illinois.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisiong
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

following the gquestion.

As soon as you have answered the guestion, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is esgential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327
Write answer here

S8ign here




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

June 7, 1930
In RerLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

Anderson, Frank E. =608 M

Mrse. Anderson,
RFD #2
Viola, Illinois.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, tc the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the guestion, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelopse,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent tc all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

VerZ t)rt 1
41444 35

: K e A¢ D, HUGHES,
2, £ b Captain, . M. Corps,
e Assistant.

Ll
1
| O

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE. DURING THE YEAR 19319 b &4
(Write answer here)

.

D{Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C October 7, 192§.
Anderson, Frank E, 608 X

Mrs. Anderson,
R,FeDe #2,
Viola, Ill.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between B
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-:
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War’make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation ig-to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the -number who desire {
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of -

the pilgrimages to be made. jt

for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed \E
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this

office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage, ‘ )
1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No) P i
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage e ;%
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)
é.\

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member_ of the mili-

J

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)
g " RPK N
_ - P .
N T/ RN Age £% Health
4. Please give youf&gggﬂgggbéégta~ofvgaplth. (Years) (Good) (Poor)
e gy T
B o~ English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you spéak?s >/ Other language § ~ ,
N __;\xﬁy' (Specify languagé spoken

) R t 'l N i
For The Quartefmasté; General,
Very truly yours,
‘JOHN. T, HARRIS,

ajor, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,

Encl.
Act
Envelope
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rREFER To QM 293 A—C

Anderson, Framk E.

608

-
e
T e

Arthur A. Anderson,

RFD#2 4
Viola, Ill.

Dear Sir;

service man above named.

Aug. 27, 1929.

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 20, 192
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

9 making inquiry

These addresses are degired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

and

in the space provided on this letter,

husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions

and return the letter to this office

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write anawers in space below

Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

@77

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationahip in the space opposite.

TR e

}/‘. ‘;Ii*f

.A X’kt v T J\é(/
1f survived by a widow or m j%_esﬂnhe
desire to make the__pllgrl fﬂl Eq

2 Incls.

Act of Congress
Envelope

?" »SHZLL ‘TAF’K{J dU6 .
I R (;“/ :j

1‘\(«‘,J14

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C ‘ '
: &nldlerson, Feenk Bs ; June &0, 1929.

M Artinr A Mndersen,
Rﬁ Fl ] -'_{-‘2.
Viela, Ills

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries™.

The records of this office show that you are the Wrether of
the late Privete first oclnss Fyank Be Moma oi.x. :.m Inle wiOES reaning
tre now interred in the Olse-Alane Mcriean Cemetery, Suringes-ebe=iaslot,
&ene, France

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pillgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in ordsr that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the plligrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms “"mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as %o her relationship is reguested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
Ffor Ths Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps.
Act of Congress. Asaistant .

Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Anderson, Fraunk E, (04) Jaly 9, 1038,

;l;r'. My Js f.nd‘r'm'
RFD #2,
Viola, 111,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the faet that this is the last
ocpportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act., There is 'no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowanCe to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no poatage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

Thisg letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1030, 1931 or 1922, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS., W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-Iﬁ

Anderson, Frank E. (O=A) M Oct. 13, 1931

Mrs. N. J. Anderson,
ViOlﬂ.. Illa

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advige that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
SF¥ICE orF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
IN REPLY RE,FER TO 9_3‘1 293 A-M SLiR %
Anderson, Frank e 04 M~ ober 3, 1981

Mpse Mo Je Anderson,
RED #2,

Viola, Illinois

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence Telative 44 1),
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congrez
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has peq £

been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage dupy

the summer months of 1932, ng

in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

: 'VIn order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accoriingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the epace provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your

name, and reéturn this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

195 Do, th daaifééto ﬁakela pillgrimage ' ! X AT

in 19322
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Ds you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here Sl

————— e,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. u. Corps.

Env. Assistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i rEpLy repar ro QUM—R93—AM ' ' _ Junc & ’ 1804
Anderson, Frank E. PFC (0a) M

Mpgs e Je Andorson Y
RFD #2, - v
Viola, Illinois.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the pfovisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended. h

o
?? o assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for st@hmship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be.madedby this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is Eﬁerefd&e desired that you answer the question below by writing
either gf .th& words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
followiHg thepquestion,

- =

ﬁ% soon as-you have answered the question, please sign your
name and: retifn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requirds no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothershaqd w;gowe
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Governmentldgqing i
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931. S '
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°? ‘
Write answer here

Sign here

K]

L ]




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

1 e i DL AR B S

Anderson, ¥Frank . ~608 M

Mrs. inderson,
RFD 42
Viola, Illinois.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer ths question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have anewered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, -

b2 PR X
" A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Asgistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931% _

]

(Write answer here)

(Sign hers)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rREPLY REFer To QM 293 A-C , October ¥, 1929,
Avfopson, Fraxk Be 608 I

lxne Anderoom,
RoPaDs #2,

viola, 1I1l.
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serviee at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whogse remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to.this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested?® . |  (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language

(Specify language spoken)

\
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

Act Maser Q. m Corps
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASYER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Anderaon; Foatc B Augo 27, 1928,
608

Hre. Arthar Aes Andorsam,
REDER,
Violay Ille

Dear Sir

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated dJune 80, 192%haking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage®

Write answers in space below

1, 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. ‘ JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOR

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C .
ngergon, Fysnk Ee June 20, 1929.

Mreo &rblur A. dndovsom,

EO ?' ”n ‘#a“

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are th brother
the late Private €ieat olasn Frani Be “ndorean, : wiind

00,8, 476h Inf. vhose rensiny
are nuw dntorred in the Ofoo~Alane Amerdoens Oonater Ry
Meno, Premas, stery, Bopingepect-ticcion,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a mother or widow who is entitleé¢ under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothsrs and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

- Yoﬁr;?ttantion is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Acfy which dofingg the terms "mother"” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepgg;her,umotheff}hrough adoption or any woman who stoocd in loco
parentis to,the dacedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he w§s‘§ rviv%é by ?fbidow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a sta%menj.éa thag effect be made.

e 1€ .

;_$éFor :gxr rej{%y, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage,.;

0

‘Por The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS, \/
2 incls, Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assigtant.

Envelope.



SN
@ @

Form 8 W-A" WAR BEPARTMENT

7) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
Dato é/Jf/ﬂ) 2
7 / [
SUBJECT: Information required for Cercterial Division.

TO: The Ldjutant General of the Ary, World War Division, Washington, D. C.

13 It is requested that the items checked below be completeds
a. Surname O/M&/W h. Date of death 7-7—/€
b. Christian name j/rzuo%//j “i. Authority .
c. Serial number_ ol / 02 J 2L oA j. Cause of doath Ko ;"ﬂr /
d. Organization &y / £/7 ﬁ‘/{ ' . Place of death
€. Rank Oxf‘/ /f// Place of Wurial

f. Emcrgoncy Address : m. Date of discharge

g/"]‘?lacc of enlistment or induction n¢ Date of enmlistment
' r 4 & lﬂl‘?.' A : g 7
o AL A A A 0. Date of induction :

P. List of organiza thIlS mth which he scrved

:”Mf7 [ 57 §. Ranks hcld

[o#ee BODY DESCRIPTION
i M > o # s
aé Age at emlistmont 7 & #f 7, (A Height @ & # P e
b’ Shoc size 2" L , \ ce Weight
¥
’ﬁ:h(}olor of hair - f+'Fractures or broaks 2/

DENTAL CHARTS

’;/Af camp i \j(,,/ "By Local Board 4 :
& f ‘\/ e RREA
8 e B 2 1?34567§ \nd8765432l 12545678 {
Upper right Upper left - / PP’ = ‘IEi‘ ,  Upper right Upper left
87654321 123455?%"”"222? "'87654,321 NSTE A Ble 4 g
Lower right Lower loft oh Mﬂ&m Lower right Lowor left

"\i J'a' QuMc ,"

/l‘/{,( ; y VL | For The Quoartcrmostor Generals 87144
D /(/w o

27/354/ /.,J ,»7
: /Mw 2,0(¢






G. R 8. Form No, 164 ‘ Place‘mes (Marne) Cty. # 617

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Dug, Lot Yaron 1921

(oo, e S L A N il S e LR
3 2724
1. RemAINs op__%ﬁ’__i{?ﬁﬁ ______________________________________ SERIAL NUMBEIL-,?}O =
R Ay ORGANIZATION _____ C_I O'E'Q'Z?hjn"_____g_ ----- -
2. Disinterred (date): F'rom (give complete location):
March 1,1921 Gr. No. 194, PFlot No. 4, Section ¥é# M.
' Section No. 7.
By: Group_-_____]ig_af_a__f __________________ {Bhotis S SO S feu o e TR T R N A
3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location):
March 1,1921 Gr. No. 194, Plot No. 4, Sect. M.
Bosse's. ‘
By: Group________ 2 3 Unit.__S80%e 7 Nature of reburlalB_urlaP_&pmebf‘
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:
U:S.Uniform and burlap.  Pntirely decomposed; features unrecognizable.
5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body? _______ N SOWB el On grave marker? __E?_B_: ____________________
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:
Penimife found on body with initals "F.E.A." Reburied with body. Collar

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

Impossible to determinee.

(a) Height (actual measurement) ~ro-=1R16 O COtermln
(b) Weight (estimated) __.._____________________ d _o_.° _____________________
(e} Hatr—=@olor it . - WA L3 b Lt 5
Quantity Lo¥ou A T s Wlet 8 e e
Characteristies ______________________-_-fi_?., _____________________
(d) Hair on face—Color _____________ ___Nm.l?. _________________
Tiocafion® aer . » S i 80e™ - o C-
Quantity u--m_-_-_-_--_____---__-_____--22: _____________________

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) “?Pn,e_s“h_lg!'f?}:efhai.m-_?ms ________

slightly bow legged.

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

7. Disinterment g} ;%ir%ﬁ)em‘nt"mc.

supervised by._._.__ : - Approved:
L S | L (Title)
8. Reburial 4 Harpole, 2nd Lt., QCe
supenvisedshy s taa oo SN - T Al Approved:
37838 (Title) Major, Field Ar ”




* g . .

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. 'This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’'s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.
9. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group:
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. 'This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“Yes” or “No.’ : . B

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6. '

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will.allow. Ttems:(¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

* ‘ -
MISSING TEETH........... All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by >
recent wounds) should be scratched eut,
thus:
CROWNED TEETH ........ “Block in solid_the crown of tooth (label G0LD CROWN 4T O RCELAIN CROWN
%ﬁld’ porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
; us:
Y
. (i BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK ............ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label G0 xs BORCRLAR AP It
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), OLDBRIDGE
thus: .
g : LYER PILLING GoOLD FILLING
FILLINGSIS 30 Draw filling on tooth accurately as possible oLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
(block in and label gold, silver, cement), %}o LD FILLING
thus:
AVITY
FCAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES)........ Outline location and size of cavity, shade
in thus: .,
DENTURES (PLATES)...... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining clasps

on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”’
3—7832

7. Show name of person supervising the disinternient and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.

@ : - a n 5 o8 . - ? *




i G.R.8 A" NO:‘ .. P‘B (Aiﬂrle )
, Date lLlgy 28 :

‘REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.

Remains of:
Neme: Frank Anderson Number: 2102724
L | Rank: None Organization: ?

Disintermen*b and Reburiel made by Group 1 Unit 304

Disinterred (Date) liay 28,‘51919 From: (Give complete location)

_ From Grav Y E hozg
FODOE B201.15 128645

: — ‘ RN
Reburied (Date) Ma.yr 2_8,‘}»97197 win‘: {(}ivb complete losation) //(,; l} !

‘
e
.
WA

pasna

T -

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disine
terment: '

Buried 6 feet deep-~ Body hadly aecom;gosed‘

Was ones identification tag found upon 't‘he body! None~--one On Cross

that | other means of identification were C{ﬂmd upon the body?! None

-~ -
AT ]
% N e

e e = bt o

U NeteT - o | o s

i If upon disinterment, effects are found upon the ‘b‘odias. they will

- pe promptly. sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G.0.170,
G.H.Q., 1918, after being carefully examined for clues to identity im
doubt ful cases, notation whoreof will be made and reported to Chief,
Graves Registration Service. ,

i 'Supervisaﬂj}U—S%W O F=% P 7. W= - Q",.‘“IM
' : ¢.0Group_ 1 Unit 304




L

. GRA_VE‘LPCATION BLANI»\.

’ﬁ.

/
LOC &'I‘IG'Nr OF THE GRAVT‘ 0{

oy Ansiergon....ta.a_.._734_._.nga,nk _____

..... mmmmmeee 00, Ea 471h. Infantry.._..
(I_{anlx) i (Organization.)
DATE OF BURIAL......8ept, 1219318 . ... ... ...
PLAGE OF BURIAL. ... Directly .south. acroas......

(Give Cemetery, Town and Deparfment.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

GRAVE NUMBER.......... 44 ............................
HOW MARKED: NamePegf?.. ..Jyeg ...' Crossf............
Headboardd . .......... Bottle?. .‘ .........

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?........... B e

, Was one fastened to name peg or

stake used as a grave marker?......... REOE s ey MO o

If pame unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here:

REPORTED BY:

... Ghaplain. Voorsangqr HoQy - 775h- Division

(Signature and R dt lfeportm g Officer.)

This portion to lie sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service

2



1
——Anderson. Frank BE. 2,102,724 |
% (Surname. (Christiun uame m full (Army serial n -)

Pvt. | /9 Co, E. nf. :

o (Rank and org:mizuMM
State your relationship to the deceased 7

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - }/LQ
(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

Ii you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

e — —_—
wime of person to receive remains.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
—— —— =0
(Number and street.) (State.)
ﬁ? (Swn here) AY: vl
humbcr and slroel or rural route.) (City, town, or pos't oflice.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713



QU 293 A=C - .
/MDERSON, Frank Ba' - Fvt.dfo Septerher 25, 1924

Ur, Arthuor A. Andersong
FallaDa {2,

Viola, 111s
Doar Siy:

The QuarterfnasterlGene'ral desires to invite your. attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main=-
tained by the United States for &all time in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
namre, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will te placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without wait-
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting remcval of the dead, the
utmost reverential cere was exercised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually mainteined by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

yad ReP. HARBOLD,
. ;:"I.IJOT, QelisCuy

l-Incl. / Assistant.
Record card. RD

LY
4



"I ‘\

\

\ .
) COMPILA'&N OF DISPOSITION OF REMA&. DATA
2 : ;: ‘5 e
L LocatioN IxpEx CARD: File #8214_-7 e Lﬂf-
(¢) Name _-AHDERSOL[,HEJ:ank_-E+ ____________________ Ser. No. ...2102724
< Ven YR, .-
(B Ranl-2t ST Pyte . l/Ql__ Organization ____£Q «a__ B,--A.Tth_ IIIE&.DI.J'J _7/
' CKR.440.._.
(¢) Date of death _____ 6 ﬂ_/l.s_ ............ (d) Cause of death _____4 X jA-- ____________ 4’/’3
IL. ReacrstraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):
@) “Grave No: ... k94, Row i 22 Ploi AN T Boe ol L T VP, - DNAE -
() Emer. Address . MZs_Arthur 'A. Anderson (brother) RFD #6, Aledo,Tll
TII. Pilesiof soldiers dying from contagious diseases oo oeet mme=s CKR.fg/Z
IV. A. G. O. DisrosiTiox CARD: Date of receipt .____ SRy S NN R R
TT 1
(a) Name __Q_-_)_“Lﬁ““-}/“ = U\/i»ff AKL_{S/{""U () Relationship __._‘.‘.a.ﬂ._";_';]j_"‘“{-*'““‘ _____ oy
(c) Address -_f.\._-- __‘.@;--.:{.--::_--.\Zi‘z’__/';v;f::.ﬁr_&;:_--,_-_f,___‘:fht‘;l";j'_\:.kj_.—-:_______________ ___________________________________
(d) Remams to be brought to UW.S.? _____ DRt e h ERY e RN RS et Rl
e G
e Todbetanterred ins Natonal \Cemetergmi Uisiate te=me s 2 D0y T ey o L
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. -:‘.-----//_ __________
(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. ... B (T T o T NI - Whenr s 0 L
P b e = cl Wl R O R
Examiner’s Tnitials ____ /71 & S Date ..___ oilpy ‘ JC_ ________________ , 1920
V. A. G. 0. CorrEsPONDENCE shows communiecation from _____________________________________. i i
___________ pieae e S datadie B A B, e e e D e e s
confirming request in Par. IV., item...__________ , above, or requesting that___ . ________________________ ______
—
_____________________________________ e e S W N i R
AT T SR i 3 s e e
Examiner’s Initials £/ /= 2 Date ... XS 205 R , 1020.
il 3R 8. Frres,. CORRBESPONDENCE—shows os dollowss - =18 = T e sl e
Gy Caninellanicn dpernosselerind To ¥ ool R L e st x
Examiner's Initials .- SC80 o o Date .....f. S s T , 1920
COUNTRY FPRANCE CEMETERY NO. - foeeeee .’Bl'?_-__-_-----__ Smeerr No. ... 2-5.----------:,-‘5;::---_
-\’;V' Ma rorm \u‘.l-
o A:ngldfdo'\rl:?l |N1r| Jllu 8—7720 E@:‘:: : é_j g E f: Wil (% J Gf\ = }Td “i‘i?]{i“ g e
by -5 -2 W ANa ¥
- £ iy \* 3 i,——'



= p— CEIVED .
- Lo MAIL UNIT

VII. ‘G f(S‘ 'f‘o ] 15 otV (- (SR TSR NN AR <0 0 A , 1920,

".)?
= o . MAY 16 192
: Typed':-b} ______ A :3 ........... SOhecked byl S B0 7 ool o N e S e Aol ﬁ--f_a _____ , 1920,
t.: o & . e
’VIII AT ¢ 3 Cemetenial Division
3 Overvess Project S
cablefoniies. «&s . oL RS g . 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by Z 2
letter on ... / ____ e = 5 _____ , 1920

IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN,
Desiresbodybe et e . SIS Tl B Ul e HiSiS oo peiteen s L ok a o WP RN S
Bod o sppadst0 . -t te et e el S i e D et SRR e s ST e
2 S USPENSION REMARKE oot o D T N 3 e 7] o e
PR e e AT i T sid o NN - 3
ot
“““““ e e e = S



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION__HQ.].“?@_@_Q . CUM ey R s 2
To be prepared in triplicate. DATES "% “Jan, ou, 1928

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT mg COMPARATIVE REPORT " e
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Dis'crapanc:y found u'j;on exhumation of: body
1. Name ANDERSON, Frank B, 1O A HazieR B o8 S P i
28 No. BLOAREE" » o S o= L 0 iy Al L o
S Rank____g'iﬁg__(__i R ey e 55 Sl TR ™MRanlBEs s e o B SRy
4. org.__G0+Be AT, Infs, o . oo £ 130T & = poinitd AN fmge. BB o
5. D.p. Between Aug. 3 _A;_m:_x;;lgu_l__;s 14 (@D Drn s - o on PRy i B
6. C.Dy EIA = T N | (D)CD AR f e .t TR A o TR e
3 Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave N0194 : Sec.__jljl_ __________ 5 R G Ao N R S S SR 1 0/ C L et o
R R s RN ROW: oo L8 16. Plot Sy SR ROWs =t b Satina
9. 17. Nodimepl - ..
18. Cemetery v T e X1y 19. Commune or town M__E_‘,j:?.??? ________________
20. Dept. or County ___ ______ Marne 21 MEountry L APLBNoaHa L L L
22 GERASTRHAgrs RO odemNo T T 617 __________________________________________________________________________________
23. Disinterred. (Date).  leBlsl2. . . By ______ CedeUsgood
24, Inscription on grave marker

Name ] Prank &, Anderson SerTRisNot RO S SR 0RYEd, | B &

Rank. ks 2 -8 Py o8 oe 2 Organization GO, Fe 47th Inf,
25. Was identification d1sc‘ found on grave marker?  Je€8 “_V,/Qn body? ___-__:J’_L\‘!_g 2

/ :-"”.-'7’6 e,
_____ B8 7 iR W
Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION
26.

What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). -

Bottle record che cks, Bottle contains one corroded pocket knife with

initiﬁa "?.E ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
27, Condition of body ... _ DQQQI_I;E,O_EQQ __________________________________________________________________________
28. Nature of burial , , Wooden box and burlap ., . . . . ... .
29 Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G. R 5. records
GOLAE abaVDT: - Tk NS o THOLOT o By o BRI TS SRR et
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date 1_'_‘51"22,,,_ L JogE Q J 05809.‘_1___-_
31. Casket sealed by G'J‘g—?\gm& £ £s
R

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor - ""‘;)\r}‘




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. (=228925 . .

32. Designation of body:

Name __ Prank E. ANDERSON Serial No. 2102724

Rank " =uiv s W0 Pf e s Or ganizat ion e CO4RY ATAR TR e

33. Consigned tq:

Name of Pérmanent Cemetery Oise-Aisne Amer.7#608 Seringes-et-Nesles,Aisne
34. Casket boxed and marked¥(Date) _ . 1-81-22 Bv_____CaJe«08g00d .
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct.

Signature of GIRES: Inspeclors & geeil /A Ot R ANy Sl
is, 1st Lt, Q0
S saReMArkeft s~ igie "o 5 o 1 S S O AL e W SR et g e
BistShippedeErnomepoint olfs Openation:NesiDaitie i A e e L S e
TagpointzoffConcentratilon o L lr i NiSaly o ofl Fi o NS T S T IYe Y - e el nE
y \ (Name )

Convoyer___/ | /M AV e il ~ T Signature Shipping Offidcer .. 8&- - = . ° 0 &
38. Received at Railheadror Point of Concentration: Date .~~~ =~

ByFiGIR. S Representatiyve: rF s By e 0 T
39. Shipped-from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent CemeteryQise #ime, Am.Cty 608 Seringes efi Neslea, Aisnee

- (Name)

CONVoVen I ALt e h LS R Ve o Signature Shipping Officer
407=Recpived: " Date: =z FER -3 J0ad -+ =0k = M o gl B C R

G.R.S. Representative ____ /f,,_;ﬁi e Ry 4 B oA St E5 ez o i
41. Reinterred, LUgZe16,1922,0ise-A1lsne Cem.608,3eringes et Hesles(fisne)

(Date)
42. Grave No.___ LA e S ey, 2 S 1 _Section m=—m—
43. ProtBLOCK c Row 1

-

Capte,QiCa

tab



. R.&. Korm. No. 1 6-A Place ’me3|c°mo617

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pe........... 300, 5155, 1922 e

1. REMAINS OF.. . ANDRSON, Yramig By . SpRiAL NUMBER..2LO2724.........ic

RAI\KP“'\\ ORGANIZATION covoioiveccerenn G002 Bo AR I8 o e

2. Disinterred (date) : - From (give complete location) :

SOOI 1% VU5 1 U - > SOOI OORRRPRION - . JIy  WBRY "V, S | i1 ' "5 SR o1 DR 1 & SR
By : Group3 Db o 1 T o R T ) IR R o b

3. Reburied (date) : _‘,u_g-,lﬁ 4 1922 In (give complete location) :  Gr,11 Block C,

z’o*,Ole-—zmcm@%v"inseﬂ‘s%(N

By : Group...2&=hurisl. gronp. ... Unit...===s=sm....... Nature of reburial Liined.........

anakat

4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

_ Body badly decamposed, recognition impossible, Buried in burlsp’and wooden bes.

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?...... B0 On grave mMarker ? ... @@ e
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

_Bottle resord checks. Bottle containg.ons.corroded pocket IMEFE WhER e

i SETESATE Rl W o e R R R e SR e e T e T

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) v inable to determine
(b) Weight (eStimated)........coooar it

(¢) Hair—Color e G

(d) Iair on f8ce—COIOT . s : z y =
None Dlagran represents the mouth wide open.

—7

Loeatzon - “L{'{ 4,/4:—'/
o N /

= 18 B
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or QA

missing parts) ... QO i i e s

(f/) Wounds or missing parts (received ab time of CASUAILY) i s

—

7. Disinterment s
&

SUPEIVISEd DY, oot i

Approved ¢ ...
Ci'J. Oago

Tritig 2oVt

8. Reburial
supervised by




'

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER GDHPLET[OH OF G. R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of Jdentlflcatlon on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and orgamzat:on a.nd by whom dlsmterred and rebumed

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was dzsmterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. S g : L i i !

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4, State to what degree decomposition has progressad, whether recognition is possible, and ‘how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, bu_rlap, elc. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
€l Yes 7 “NO )!

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
In or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. :

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower j jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), b1cuap1ds (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and ﬁndings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bndge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (p]ates), and any deformity of jaws found

MISSING TEETH..............c..... All teeth missing through previous extrac- —|_TooTH MiSSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by uf 00TH MISIING
recent wounds) should be scratched out, //j

thus : : ' ' %0@

p—FPORCELAIN CROWN

‘;—* i

CROWNED TEETH ............... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD CROW
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK .............. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
- pold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

GoLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING

%@ow FILLING

' AVITY ECAYED

: FCAYED A
CARIES (CAVITIES) .......... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

PRGNS e s o Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
- sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus : .

L ]

‘DENTURES (PLATES) ...... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and. mdlcate reta:nmg
clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment aud the name and title of the pcrson approvmg

sarme. 5 5 2 e

8. Show name 6f person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving sé:_,n__é. =



* ..

COMPTLATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA >
1. LOCATION TNDEX CaRD: File #82347
(a) Neme AHDJJR"DH. Fmﬁk R 3 . Ser. No. 21027“ ......... \ DMA
Typ  DUMA
{n) Rank . i Pyt .g__l.[g]_.__(}rg{.nlz.;tlon 0.0 B, 47th Infantxy l ;

O T akab iy L e R e /:/ ‘‘‘‘‘
{c) Dete of dcathaﬁ/ls dﬁztﬁ v K/A J z

..................

TI. REGISTRATION CARD.-{Check Regs,Card Inf.ageinst Loc.Ind.Inf.)z

{a) Grave No......l.géow ......... A IV TR 4 vee. WECL- M ....... TY?.?H.'F.‘ ........

(o) Emers. hdsredfs AFtnuUT A, Andevson (brother) RFD #6, sledo, Tl
III.Files of soldiers dying frcm contagious B T ok A R CER (f)_d
N

Infermation on which advice to Furonpe in lettcr of trensmittal wds based:

...... f/,ZM L /xzfazﬁy
7 4

V. Fellowing advice forwarded to Zurope b (cable cn s 9.92
; 3 Y(Lr‘tter of transmittel on/Z=A92 v

...............................................

.........................................

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY RECURSTS

Date of Relutionship
2nd Source ... ... T e S b e TSR AUba OIS g
y111. Form 115 received from G.R.5. Hoboken N0 s e otes "‘/é _______ 92 L,
COUKTRY CHMETERY NO. S D N
Goite S FORM 115-A
Aupgust , 1920
- //’/ /5
5-666 /1B PRANCE Ba7 28 HY/- b ox




i el @ -

(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921)
WAR DEPARTMENT e
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

o JAN 27 1921
FROM: Chlef Cemeterml Dlwslon, 0. Q M G. '

To: = Mv mm e. Andorpon, BoFuDe #2, vaam, 1,

' stm.mm  Remains of m. 1/¢ Frank B, Aaﬂerson. Sepe Noe aamae, eo. n, zmh I.ni’.
' . .f ) . ,
The records of thls oﬂice show that you have requested that the bod}r of the above named ---ﬂg}ﬁ?_“

_ romngn 4 Buyopes v

If these are not the correct mstructlons, please correct. them. Make corrections on reverse side of ‘this
sheet." :
The nearést next of km ma.y choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the Na.tlonal Cemetery, Arlmgton, Va., or any other National Cemetery, or (3) body to
remain in Europe

By authority of the Qua.rtermaster General. L CHARLES % PIEROE,

‘ Lieut. Colonel, U. S. Army.’

If all blank spaces beloW are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY i in the shlpment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these rela,tlves are ST]LL
LIVING.

Was soldier married ? iatemtaieins e

NAME OF— . .NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

Soldier’s widow

1
Soldier’s children. {
(Name oldest first.)
3

Father.........
Mother

eat first.)

 Brothers. {2 . e L
(Name old- ’
1
2
3

{
(Nuno old-
est first.)

Date .. Signature -

Address Relationship

IMPORTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 57800 (ovER.)



I, the un-ersigned, am the __ 3 £ - and near oqt’lmno next.of-kin of the wﬂhm—n&med
(Relationship.) Lo bElVED =
soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz: MAIL uNIT

(Stnke out all except the one showmg_, the disposition desired.)

: MAY 16 1991
1. As stated on first page of this sheet. &

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to . Cemeterial Diviion i g
™) (N'nme)D “'c" Q L
(R. R.station.) & A | AT I L, (St YT T A T
3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in ____________________________________ National Cemetery.

4, To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature___.._______________. L Lo LU L e R TR D

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4, This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you; to fill
out this paper.

. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9, Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 37860

® ®



| Ol | /f /
GRAVE LOCATIC !BLANK
LOCATION OF THE, GRAVE OF

i Anderson. . 2 102 724 Frank

(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)
....... TETTTTTT ... 900 Be ATEh Tnfantry .
* (Rank.) (Organization.)

DATE OF BURIALi_;::j, Bepte. 12 1918

{PLACE OF BUR&? 7.2 . Directly. south -Across - - -

(Give Cemetery, Town and Dupqrtnicnt) Map reference
must specify c]earl map is used. ;

. HOW MARKED: Name Peg? ..... yea .

(A
eadboand $7. . L Ee Bottled. . ... N0 E
IDENTIFICA[T S:
Was one buried with bm]y ............. R AT )
Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?.......... oo ISSEERURNL I

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here:

<0

el ,/673/ o,
7’1 ¢ 30 8.£

................... [ GG O

REPORTED BY: N

.................... aang _He,Q,. 77th. Ding

(Signature and Rank cﬁ Reporting ()iucer)
This pm‘imﬂ to he {-’oru::)_rded ) Ad‘J-_VG"n‘,lf»"-a' (T— \. ]“ T.

\



.75(77,7

' jatsitnak List N0 i
D4ty Report No. o




2 8214’?
cARD.an. T File 2 i 1
6/20/19. ; Vi m
q Ay

G.it.S. Torm o, 8 Central Records Lmzson.f’ﬂm

a‘ 1

RGN0 « FUI‘ -R-SQ rbpruuhntdtlv.?- C_-R‘_O. ;.3",;‘ ;

Subject: orfl-tion n rod for G.R.S. |

“Ttoms eheokad are to be‘covn")lete&
Suraame; . ATDERSON

Wuinber: ; 219%M
Pirst. Hame: Frenk
Ranlz; /E{?vr
Company:

’)rgg.;ll}zatmn 4'k'~"h Inf. ’
Daote of Deathy -2V 5~ P - » B8
_ Cause: |<\q, . ’ %
Rlaser . R

: =
— ) et —— —

“-;

g

— — p— — o p— — p— = |

G o S

73 o
Lo;:ation of hospital: QW‘ |

Tamber n " . " ‘ . 1

Class | LT Y ; ‘
() Relative: C\MK]\.,\, e/t (15
(/) Rela thnShlp,
(1

pal \l A A

4  Ldéress:
o t\%“’ /\J/MT(L\: e 5
() ‘mthority: . |
Cablegram No,.: o
Telegram from: \)7 f / /
duted;
( )} Reported to Washington:
C.C. Nos: : ; 4 :

(Undsrscore the "official" C.C.)
{ ¥ Remarks:
(Vf) Show present status on reverse side.

CH \LL--.J Ch J.JII:;R(;L
Licut.~Colonel, s .C., s

Initials of Hoporter: v



@ ®
Cty # 1676 ’ ’
Buried 9/12/18.

American B/A Cty. St. Thibemlt (Aisne)
Hopt. by GRS.

LA
- e . VQ‘
VED \




O "l.’
g .

s
A\ . i
oA {Sﬁb ' Lol
) \ .+| VAR.. DEPARTMENT
".Offyca.ﬁg yh&‘Quartermaster General of the .Army
j ﬂéﬁé Washington
A
el
GeR.S, Formﬂ.fé_g‘.iﬁn-bf
Informatiod Tequestod of MG, 04 Date Dec., 2, 1920
File No. Requistration,
From: The Quartermaster General, U, 8. Amy, (Cemeterial Division)
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts,, NeW,,Washington, D, C,
Subject ! Information required for GeRsSs

1. It is requested that theo items checked bslow be completed, Requast
confirmation of all information shaovmn,

8. Surnemeé anjerson W/ 1 fe Date of death g~7-18
b, Christian name ¥rank B, ‘ g« (Lause of death K/A O/ 1
€s Serial Number 2102724 U171 ° he Authority (C.0.#)

I'n Y ”
; ; : | .
de Orgenization Cos E. 47th Inf. 1. Hmergency address

e, Rank Brsmon | Prt. 1/c O/, J+ Relationship
BODY DESCR%PTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
a. Age of enlistment

8. Strike out teeth missing
be Color of eyes

q 87656432101 23456798
@ ¢y Color of hair - : upper right upper Jlert
) 4 !":\.\ «‘ﬂ}‘ .
de Height P LY ?éﬂl AT R R R R T ()
TR, T lower right lower loft
ey Weight 3 is_‘.f.l :’l ¥
ER Yihordl)
f. Permanent ma aNi b 4

physical defects
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)

s PR 2 B ¥ He L. ROGERS,
i Quartormgst?r General,U,S.A.
Vs Jf / -

| 4 .“:“. /' LA » BY: __F7j_, A3 1 '/n‘ {(!‘j
JETERY NO: 617 f A (4

/ 7
He T, CONNER,
EET NO3 26 Loty Ideut, Q.,C0 S

g g N




® | ® 714

- \ *}
r e ) &

=~

WAR DEPARTMENT,
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE, ECR 2201 %
WASHINGTON, (A" )

Sep tember 14, 1920.

IN REPLY

rerer o 201 (Anderson, Frank Le REAYA /\ i .
: | |
A
Froms The Adjutant General of the Army.
Tos The Quartermaster General of the Army

Washington, Do Ce

Subject: Date of death of Private 1/cl Franz Z. 4nderson,
. 42,102,724, Company E, 47th Infantry.

1. Upon investigation, it has been ascertained that

the date of death of the above man heretofore commicated tn
you, 1s erroncous, and that he was killed in action 4ugust 7, 1918.

2+ For purposes,of identification, you are advised
that the records show that the deceased was enlisted Septe 20,1917,

and the name of the person to be notified in case of emergency was
given as: Arthur &. 4nderson, brother, Re.F.D.#6, Aledo, Illse.

By orxder of the Secretary of War:

( ;) . B
The Adj%ént Geéneral.
il perLJn > K




293,8 Cems File #82147
Anderson, Frank 1st Inde

OaQeliaGe, Cemoterial Division, Munitions Building, Washington,DeCs, Soptember 8,1920.
90: The Adjutant General of the Army, Var Department, washington, Ysle {
1« The records of this office show that the remains of Frad: aAnderson (rank not
given) #2,102,724, Company E., 47¢h Inf., were originally buried September 12,1918
in grave #21, American Ceme tery, Ste Thibault, Departmeat of Aisne, and were disin-

terred and reburied May 28,1919 in grave $195, section M., plot #4, American Cemeterye
FPismes, Departmet of larne.

2+ This information has not been releaged to the emergency address inasmuch as
the death of this soldier has mot been confirmed by your offise. 1t is requested
that confirmation of death together with Casualty Cablegram Fo. be forwarded o this
office so that relatives may be advised and our records changed accordingly.

By authority of the Yuartermas ter General:

CHARLES C. PIHRCE,
m“i u! Se m.
Chief, Cemeterial Division.

B
ol p/ 5 j'ﬂn;zu\*" By

CHARLES Jb : BPM
Glp'hin, + Ma Co



“

G.ReS. Form No. 101-A (I’or&tionv Blang F’e Number f,i/y 7

P -/- 20,
0:- RSGISTRATION BRANCE, G.B.S. . Date
FROM: = INQUIRY ERAICH.

Please furnish information as checked { ) below regarding the following soldier:

NS @‘LM %M Q’ Serial Mumver 2, /02,72 ¢
RANK OOM/”JCZ ORGANIZATION ﬁ()z. £ V 7/%’ }Wf

NO : QUESTION REPLY 2 )

Un Aere by, Phooh

Ny7
1. (Do particulars of ssldiers given ¢ '
above agree with Kecords?

2. Date'of Death.

3, |Cause and place of death

4. Number of Casualty Cablegram

5. {Date buried

6e Gravg'Locaiion_ '

\a) Complete record required

(t) Mame of Cemetery or Com-
mune only reguired.

(c) Note reinterments.

7. |Wao reported burial?

8. [Confimmed by G.R,5.¢

9. R_e_port as to Grave Marker.

10. {Identification Tags:

(a) Buried with body? C : y),o
(b) Athachad to grb,ve marker? / Q % |

’

11 Complete Emergency Address?

: , /) /),,J// ‘
12 {Has above Yeen notified?

(Give aute) .

13 [Report the exact position of \ /y Wj}f W

your inquiry on this case,

(Reply in all cases if no o
informeti¢n on record) \/(f/ W

14 [What is the Photograph No,?

. f /
15 |Inquiry made by? i ‘Released by Information C&t&i"
P Lept.
Directory
Zéﬂg(rds 5x 8 /

N.Bs All proper names to. bo Cards 4 x 6
typewritten, or printed in -) .

PLAIN BLOCK LEITERS, / &4 »/4 S

NG{-288p~ad




ECR 2-201
201( Anderson, Franx E. )W

August 26, 1920,

Date and pla ce of Burial
of Private 1lst Class Franc E. Anderson.

The Quartermaster General of the Army,

Washington, D.0.

ls  For report relative to the date ana place of burial and if reburied
the date ang place of origina] burial of Private 1st Class Frank E. Anderson,

#2,102,724, Company E, 47th Infantry, or any other additional informstion from
which this office may determine the correct date of desth. .

By order of the Secretayy of War;

Adjutant general.

;H‘: ol A ey

" "
R

L



Card Department

s ulng
@ WAR DEPARTMENT B8
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON
G.R.S. Form 8-W-A
Information requested of A.G.O.
4 Date 8/20/20
File No. ga2j4a7 Registration.
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N. W., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information shown.

. L‘-’L L4 (L_\zﬂ/'m-be S - ,"B/i'rt""
b//;T’ Surname Anderson*li’ y//}. Date of death /= /78
>
ﬁ’/g. Christian name Frank E.”%? p//E; Cause of death /&i‘*_fq
- ; ‘- . 4 e EU')“"":
y//;. Serial number 3103734%V¢ a//h. Authority (C.C.#) -j__flé
, \ < "
j///d. Organization = Coe E, 47th I%f?“{ ‘///i. Emergency address Glmku «L{
/ ‘ : / B S e ity
e. Rank Pvte lfjf" % Relatlonshlp v &L
v}.’j e I“"‘“—-'-;
3 P P g
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS e
{5ee page #2 of the Service Record) (S8ee Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
a. Age at enlistment

a. 3trike out teeth missing
b, Color of eyes 2

870543521 12345678

¢. Color of hair Jupper right upper left
d. Height #87 654321 12345678

lower right lower left
e. Weight

f. Permanent marks and
physical defects at F
enlistment. (0ld fractur or breaks)

. L. ROGERS, o

o
P

| Quartermaster General U SeA I}
| Y
%Y: f UL by e e e TR IS SRS,
AT =7 S e
g i i, G CONNER,
W Captain, Q.M.C.
5?}‘, g fi TP .5&,4,¢ - "}"f éf'J

/ 8 4 F{W






